PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4619030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENT FUMEX	08/04/2014
THIERRY MASSEGLIA	08/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	1600 WEST MERIT PARKWAY		
City:	SOUTH JORDAN		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84095		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14434157	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cristi.bills@stoel.com

MATTHEW S. BETHARDS Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: STOEL RIVES LLP, ONE UTAH CENTER Address Line 2: 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37621/91003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW S. BETHARDS
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew S. Bethards/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=91003 Assignment#page1.tif source=91003 Assignment#page2.tif source=91003 Assignment#page3.tif source=91003 Assignment#page4.tif source=91003 Assignment#page5.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043738 FRAME: 0148**

504572320

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENTS

August 4, 2017

WHEREAS, Laurent Fumex, an individual residing at 22 Lee Way, Madison, CT 06553 USA, and Thierry Masseglia, an individual residing at 374 Rue Albert Camus, 83130 Lagarde, France (Laurent Fumex and Thierry Masseglia together, "Sellers"), are the owners/applicants of all Intellectual Property Assets; and

WHEREAS, Merit Medical Systems, Inc., a Utah corporation ("Buyer"), desires to acquire all domestic and foreign rights, including common law rights, owned by Sellers in and to the Intellectual Property Assets and the goodwill symbolized by them, pursuant to the terms of that certain Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement by and among Sellers and Buyer, dated as of August 4, 2017 (the "Purchase Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration described in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sellers and Buyer, do hereby agree as follows.

Sellers hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Buyer all of Sellers's rights, titles and interests in the United States and in all foreign countries, to the extent Sellers are the owner of such foreign rights, in and to the Intellectual Property Assets (including the patents and applications listed on Schedule 1 and any applications or patents that claim the benefit of or priority to any of the patents and applications on Schedule 1, including continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patents and applications listed on Schedule 1), together with the goodwill symbolized by them, and any and all registrations thereof, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of pastime infringement of any of them or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in Buyer's own name.

This instrument may be signed in counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original. The parties further agree that counterparts to this instrument may be delivered by facsimile or pdf.

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 043738 FRAME: 0149 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Intellectual Property Assignments to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS. INC.

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignments]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Intellectual Property Assignments to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

By
Name: Fred P. Lampropoulos
Title: Chairman & Chief Executive Officer
Laurent G. Fumex, individually

Thierry Masseglia, individually

MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignments]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Intellectual Property Assignments to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Ву
Name: Fred P. Lampropoulos
Title: Chairman & Chief Executive Officer
Laurent G. Fumex, individually

Thierry Masseglia, individually

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignments]

SCHEDULE 1

Name of Invention	Country	Delivery Date	Issuance Number
Piercing trocar	CH	17/09/2008	1827260
Piercing trocar	DE	17/09/2008	1827260
Piercing trocar	ES	17/09/2008	1827260
Piercing trocar	FR	17/09/2008	1827260
Piercing trocar	GB	17/09/2008	1827260
Piercing trocar	IT	17/09/2008	1827260
Piercing trocar	US	08/06/2007	8 070 689

Name of Invention	Country	Delivery Date	Issuance Number
Trocart perforant	FR	01/07/2014	3 007 636

Name of Invention	Country	Filing Date	Application Number	Publication Date	Publication Number
Trocart perforant	CA	05/06/2014	2 914 518	N/A	N/A
Trocart perforant	CN	05/06/2014	201480037982.X	02/03/2016	105377162
Trocart perforant	EP	05/06/2014	14 733 269.6	11/05/2016	3 016 602
Trocart perforant	JP	05/06/2014	2016-522695	N/A	N/A
Trocart perforant	KR	05/06/2014	10-2016-7002874	N/A	N/A
Trocart perforant	US	05/06/2014	14/434 157	22/12/2016	2016- 0367287
EFS ID: 28721622 design for toothed	US	22/03/2017	29598191	N/A	N/A
cannula					

PATENT REEL: 043738 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 09/29/2017